ACT 174

H.B. NO. 3567

A Bill for an Act Relating to the State Tort Liability Act.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Chapter 662, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended by adding a new section to be appropriately designated and to read as follows:

"\$662- Benefits and obligations of parents of minor employees. All benefits and obligations conferred or imposed upon employees of the State by this chapter are conferred or imposed upon the parents or legal guardians of the employee when the employee is a minor."

SECTION 2. New statutory material is underscored.1

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.

(Approved June 6, 1988.)

ACT 174

Note

1. Edited pursuant to HRS §23G-16.5.